

Ingredients & Allergens:

Smoked Cheddar Barrel: Cheddar Cheese (MILK), Oak Smoke, Preservative E202

Applesmoked Cheddar Barrel: Cheddar Cheese (MILK), Paprika, Smoke, Preservative E202

Black Pepper Cheddar Barrel: Cheddar Cheese (MILK), Cracked Black Pepper, Preservative E202

Garlic Cheddar Barrel: Cheddar Cheese (MILK), Garlic, Preservative E202

Garden Herbs & Garlic Cheddar Barrel: Cheddar Cheese (MILK), Mixed Herbs and Garlic, Preservative E202

Hot & Garlic Cheddar Barrel: Cheddar Cheese (MILK), Bell Peppers, Garlic Chili, Cayenne Pepper, Preservative E202

Tomato & Basil Cheddar Barrel: Cheddar Cheese (MILK), Tomato, Basil, Preservative E202

Two Smoking Barrels Cheddar Barrel: Cheddar Cheese (MILK), Yeast Extract (CELERY, BARLEY), Oak Smoke, Preservative E202

Lymn Bank Strongest Cheddar Barrel: Mature Cheddar Cheese (MILK)

Brewers Choice Cheddar Barrel: Cheddar Cheese (MILK), Yeast Extract (CELERY, BARLEY), Preservative E202

Cranberry Cheddar Barrel: Cheddar Cheese (MILK), 10% Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Preservative E202

Hot & Spicy Cheddar Barrel: Cheddar Cheese (MILK), Bell Peppers, Chilli, Cayenne Pepper, Preservative E202

Ginger Cheddar Barrel: Cheddar Cheese (MILK), 13% Ginger, Preservative E202

Caramelised Red Onion Cheddar Barrel: Cheddar cheese (MILK) caramelised onion chutney (onions 46%, raw cane sugar, spiced vinegar, cinnamon, cloves, ginger, concentrated red current juice, extra virgin olive oil, citrus, pectin, concentrated lemon juice), preservatives (E202).

Caramelised Onion Chutney: Onion (42%), bramley apple pulp (contains preservative: sodium metabiSULPHITE, acetic acid), sugar, date paste, malt vinegar (BARLEY), malt extract (BARLEY), salt, caramel.

Tangy Apple Chutney: Bramley apple pulp (contains preservative; sodium metabisULPHITE, acetic acid) (54%), onion, sugar, salt, ginger.

Chuckling Mature Cheddar Biscuits: WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), vegetable oil (palm oil), cheddar cheese (15%) (MILK, potato starch), OATMEAL (12%), water, sugar, salt, natural flavouring, raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate. For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in BOLD. Not suitable for NUT & SESAME allergy sufferers: may also contain traces of EGG, MUSTARD, PEANUT, SOYA and other gluten sources (SPELT, RYE, BARLEY).

Allergens: MILK, CELERY, BARLEY, SULPHITES, WHEAT, OATMEAL, NUT, SESAME, EGG, MUSTARD, PEANUT, SOYA, SPELT, RYE.